

PRICE LIST: Effective from 5th January 2026

Registration Fee

A non-refundable registration fee of **£90** is payable when registering your child.

Deposit

A deposit is required to secure your child's place. This will be refunded when your child leaves Day Care and once four weeks' written notice has been provided.

Deposit amounts:

- Up to 2 sessions per week: **£100**
- 3 sessions per week: **£150**
- 4 sessions per week: **£200**
- Full time: **£250**

Daily Fees

Our non-funded daily fees are fully inclusive of meals, drinks, snacks, consumables, and educational activities. Parents are only required to provide nappies and formula/breast milk.

Non-funded fee rates for each child:

- **£80.00** per full day, between 7:30am – 6pm (10.5 hours)
- **£61.50** per AM half day, between 7:30am – 1pm (5.5 hours)
- **£56.00** per PM half day, between 1pm – 6pm (5 hours)

Additional Services for Government Funded Places

Children aged 9 months to 4 years may be eligible for 15 or 30 hours of government-funded childcare per week. Solihull Day Care fully supports this initiative while maintaining the high quality of care and learning experiences we provide.

Government funding alone does not cover the full cost of delivering our service. Therefore, Service Charges are applied to all funded sessions to cover the cost of consumables, meals, snacks, and enhanced activities provided by external providers and internal practitioners.

Service Charges (from 5th January 2026):

Service Charge	Full Day	Half Day AM	Half Day PM
Food & Drinks	£13.50	£8.50	£5.00
Consumables	£4.00	£2.00	£2.00
Activities	£14.00	£7.00	£7.00
Totals:	£31.50	£17.50	£14.00

Where funded hours cover only part of a session, the remaining non-funded hours will be charged at **£5 per hour**. Example: 30 funded hours across 3 full days (10.5 hours per day), 1.5 hours remain unfunded and will cost £7.50 (£5.00 x 1.5 hours).

These rates for additional services will apply to all children receiving government funding.

Park Avenue, Solihull, B91 3EN Tel: 0121 711 2557

www.solihulldaycare.co.uk

Parents are responsible for applying for government funding. Guidance is available on our website.

Government funding is provided for approximately 38 weeks per year in line with state school terms. During school holidays, where term-time funded hours have been fully used, the **full daily rate** will be charged.

Each term will vary in the number of funded weeks so grant funding will be calculated each term and spread across monthly payments:

- Autumn Term September to December
- Spring Term January to April
- Summer Term May to August

Please note: Summer Term charges are typically higher due to the greater number of school holiday weeks.

Sibling Discount

Where two or more siblings attending Day Care at the same time for a full non-funded day are charged at a reduced rate of **£77 per day**. This will be shown as a **£3 per day sibling discount** on your termly fee bill.

Early Bird & Late Collection Penalty

Additional fees will be charged for children arriving before their session time or after the session end time.

- Early/Late Penalty: **£10 per 15 mins.**

Fee Calculation

Fees are calculated termly based on the number and type of sessions attended each week. The termly fee is then divided across the four months of that term.

Fee Payment

Although fees are calculated termly, payment is required monthly in advance via standing order or bank transfer on the first working day of the month.

We also accept childcare vouchers and HMRC Tax-Free Childcare payments.

No reductions are made for holidays, sickness, or bank holidays.

We are open 51 weeks per year, closing only on bank holidays and from 23rd December (6pm) to 2nd January (7:30am) annually.

We do not accept cash, cheque, or card payments.

Notice Period

Either party requires four weeks' notice in writing of amendment or termination of the contract between the customer and Solihull Day Care.